RAJYA SABHA

Friday, the 20th August, 2004/29 Sravana, 1926 (Saka)
The House met at eleven of the clock,
MR CHAIRMAN in the Chair

ORAL ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS
MR CHAIRMAN. Question No 361

SHRI JAIRAM RAMESH Mr Chairman, Sir, Dr Subbarami Reddy has no questions for today

DR T SUBBARAMI REDDY S, today | have no question to put

MR. CHAIRMAN. Should | thank you, or Shri Jairam Ramesh for
that?
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Increasing Passenger Traffic on Mumbai—Delhi Rail Link

*361 SHRI SANJAY RAJARAM RAUT Wil the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state

(a) whether it 1s a fact that passengers travelling between Mumbai and Delhi are mcreasing day by day Ralways cannct accommodate passengers demand,

(b) if so, whether Government propose to Increase the sleeper and A/C coaches for Mumbai and Delhi bound trains, and

(c) if so, the details thereof and If not, the reasons therefor?

THE MINSTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
SHRI R VELU} (a) to {c) A statement is taid on the Table of the
: House


RAJYA SABHA {20 August, 2004]

Statement

(a) Yes, Sir. The passenger traffic is continuously increasing between Mumbai and Delhi Accommaodation, however, falis short of the demand particularly during busy periods

(b) and {(c) To cater to the growing needs of Delhi-Mumbai sector, it is proposed to introduce a bi-weekly Maharashtra Sampark Kranti Express between Bandra Terminus and Nizammudin during 2004-2005. Further, augmentation of trains on indian Railways including Delhi-Mumbai sector is an ongoing process subject to traffic pattern, operational feasibility and resource availability
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SHRI R. VELU: Sir, | quite understand the problem raised by the
hon Member. As of now, we already have nine pairs of trains Tunning between Delhi and Mumbau, with a capacity of about 7136 seats. The waiting hist, as of now, approximately ranges between 1100 and 1200.

As to the questioq of running additional trains, the need is, indeed there We are now trying to bring into operation the Maharashtra Sampark Kranti Express before the end of this year, which would ease the situation.
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SHRI. R. VELU: Sir, the railways are not necessarily meant for the travel of upper class passengers. Though the private airlines are offering attractive rates right now—some of them are even offering travel at just Rs 700—these rates might fouch Rs 3000 or Rs 4000 or more sometime later, we cannot be certain about that We are not sure about how far they are going to compete with the railways

The fact remains that the raiiways are there to cater to the common man, who mostly fravels by the sleeper class or second class, or, at the most, by the Third AC Now, the switchover might be mostly by the passengers traveiling by the First AC There too, we are now trying fo have additional coaches, as the hon Member has himself acknowledged Last year, we have put in 1301 additioal coaches to ease the load so that passengers are not stranded Anyhow, the point 1s weli taken as to how best we can improve our services (n terms of offering more accommodation for that kind of upper-class passengers
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SHRIR VELU The suggesiion of the hon Member s well {aken.

SHRI PG NARAYANAN The iast additon of train between Delh) and Chennai, that is, Tamil Nadu Express, was 30 years back in 1976
Since then, no new train has been introduced In this sector Even the Rajdhani Express between Chennat and Delhiis only twice a week Well, it 1s thrice days a week for Bangalore, Sir, the new train proposed between Delhi and Madural 1s yet to start The present Government s giving a raw deal to the railway projects in Tamil Nadu So, In view of the increasing traffic in this sector, | request that a third train between Delhiand Chennay,
and a Rajdhani Train thrice a week between Madurai and Delhi, should be introduced immediately


RAJYA SABHA {20 August, 2004)

SHRI R. VELU: Sir, | would like to have a separate notice for this
question.

MR. CHAIRMAN: It is all right.

*362. [The qeustioner (Shni V. Hanumantha Rao) was absent. For answer vide page 30 infra.]

*363. [The qeustioner (Shri Pyarelal Khandelwal) was absent. For answer vide page 31 infra.]

T 4 @ F1 99

*364. TP Yol WG et
siteredt wfaar wrrtt

T Y W5t 9% aum F) fur w6 F:

(&) ¥ 98 w3 ¥ F v =1 1Y A sfus e aRge ® Wi s w
q M B HROT G F WET F @

(@) afg &, @ TR =1 79 ) ¥ g

(77) = AR 7 W H TS T H @ D Y B 4y d gu oFHT
&

(=) Al 7, & 39 F vl a F e wfave 99 gyt

() T g gliw 91 wae & SR § St w9 feaf e o
% ol

(=) fegfa =1 9 w0 & fag yemfan w1t g 1 =i @ 2

e W3l (3 RS vAR) : (F) ¥ () & faaror av-veet W@ g man
E4
T
(%) ¥ (9) I H A% it & @ o Jord = I sfkwr-aferew arE
w wr i AT F A oy | Fafy, 6 W ® we H Se-aE S R d ™
Fourfer & e Qur 31T, aga F ol fadhe s HERn, TR, T wav si e
# 28 JoE aF FH F i R i W@ vm 3n w5 g faert @99

++ w3 3 e sl e e o0 Y@ T

4

